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	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265
	IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE


March 5, 2015  
A-2015-2468572

C-2015-2451660
C-2015-2456680

A-8916239
KEITH J LINES
T/A KL TRANSPORT

65 MCNAMARA ROAD
TOWANDA PA  18848
Cancellation of Certificate of Public Convenience

Keith J. Lines, T/A KL Transport
A-8916239
To Whom It May Concern:

We have received notification of your intention to abandon/discontinue the common carrier service authorized at A-8916239, by your response to the proceedings at 
C-2015-2451660 & C-2015-2456680, as required by 52 Pa. Code §1.56(a).
YOU ARE ADVISED:  That the certificate(s) issued at A-8916239, be and is hereby cancelled, and all rights, powers and privileges granted thereby shall forthwith cease and terminate. The Commission has also dismissed the proceeding at C-2015-2451660 & C-2015-2456680. Carrier does not hold other active authority.
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Very truly yours,








Rosemary Chiavetta







Secretary

Pc:  
Secretary’s Bureau – File
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement – Safety Office
